

SC - ID No. 460/2019
STATE Vs. Sonu @ Ganja
FIR No. 210/19
PS : Farsh Bazaar

16.01.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from J/C.
Sh. Harshvardhan, Ld. Counsel for accused.
ASI Devender Kumar is present.

PW-2 Rajesh is present, examined, duly cross-examined
and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Now, to come up for remaining PE on **22.03.2023**.

Witnesses namely Pushpa and Tara Chand be summoned
for NDOH.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/16.01.2023