

**SC No. 460/2019
State Vs. Sonu @ Ganja
FIR No. 210/2019
PS: Farsh Bazar**

**22.03.2024
At 2.30 PM**

Present: Sh. Virender Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the accused despite repeated calls since morning.
Issue NBW against the accused and notice to his surety for
NDOH.
PWs Ct. Kapil and Ct. Yogender who are present in person,
are discharged unexamined due to want of accused.
Put up for further proceedings on 08.05.2024.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/22.03.2024**