

SC No. 460/2019
State Vs. Sonu @ Ganja
FIR No. 210/2019
PS: Farsh Bazar

09.04.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Ms. Poonam Tiwari, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused.

1. Evidence in the matters listed today is being recorded and it is submitted by Ld. Amicus Curiae that she has to rush to another Court and is not available in the post lunch session, she sought adjournment.

2. Accordingly, put up for Statement of Accused on 18.04.2026. Date is given at per the request and convenience of the Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/09.04.2026